# 507890974 05/05/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7938098

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			ame	Execution Date		
MARK R. LUNDBERG				05/03/2023		
CORY A. WEISS					05/04/2023	
KYLE R. GLOVER					05/04/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	me: FIELD CONTROLS, LLC					
Street Address:	2630 A	2630 AIRPORT ROAD				
City:	KINSTO	KINSTON				
State/Country:	NORTH	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28504	28504				
	PC Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		170230		-		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:		• •	21-5547			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-	21-5547 <i>mail address first; if that is u</i> It is unsuccessful, it will be so			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	the e-	mail address first; if that is units that is units that is units of the second se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	<b>the e-</b> <b>1; if tha</b> 240418 adiaz@	<i>mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 31647 Shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	<b><i>the e- t; if tha</i> 240418 adiaz@ SHOOI</b>	<i>mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>It is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 31647 Shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com K, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	o the e- d; if tha 240418 adiaz@ SHOOI 2555 G	<i>mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 31647 Shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com K, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. &RAND BLVD			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 240418 adiaz@ SHOOI 2555 G KANSA	<i>mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>It is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 31647 Shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com K, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. GRAND BLVD AS CITY, MISSOURI 64108			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 240418 adiaz@ SHOOI 2555 G KANSA	<i>mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 31647 Shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com K, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. &RAND BLVD			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	240418 240418 adiaz@ SHOOI 2555 G KANSA	<i>mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>It is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 31647 Shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com K, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. GRAND BLVD AS CITY, MISSOURI 64108			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	240418 240418 adiaz@ SHOOI 2555 G KANSA	<i>mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>It is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 31647 Shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com K, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. GRAND BLVD AS CITY, MISSOURI 64108			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	240418 240418 adiaz@ SHOOI 2555 G KANSA 3 4 7	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 31647 Pshb.com, ipdocket@shb.com K, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. &RAND BLVD AS CITY, MISSOURI 64108 39344.392185 KARINA DIAZ			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	240418 240418 adiaz@ SHOOI 2555 G KANSA 3 4 7	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 31647 Shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com K, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. GRAND BLVD AS CITY, MISSOURI 64108 39344.392185 KARINA DIAZ Karina Diaz/			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedAssign	be sent to if provided : NUMBER: R:	e1.tif	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 31647 Shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com K, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. GRAND BLVD AS CITY, MISSOURI 64108 39344.392185 KARINA DIAZ Karina Diaz/			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedAssign	be sent to if provided : NUMBER: R: nment#page	e1.tif e2.tif	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 31647 Shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com K, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. GRAND BLVD AS CITY, MISSOURI 64108 39344.392185 KARINA DIAZ Karina Diaz/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedAssign	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER: 1: nment#page nment#page	the e-         if tha         240418         adiaz@         SHOOI         2555 G         KANSA         3         4         4         4         4         4         4         4         5         4<	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 31647 Shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com K, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. GRAND BLVD AS CITY, MISSOURI 64108 39344.392185 KARINA DIAZ Karina Diaz/			

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### We, Mark R. LUNDBERG, Cory A. WEISS, Kyle R. GLOVER ("ASSIGNORS"),

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention, the title of which is:

### FLUE DAMPER WITH A DRAINAGE PORT

for which we are about to make, or have made, application for Letters Patent of the United States. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize legal representatives of Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. to insert here in parentheses the Application No. (17/023,030), and Filing Date (September 16, 2020), when known.

Field Controls, LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2630 Airport Road, Kinston, NC 28504, desires to acquire an interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS confirm that ASSIGNORS did, or are obligated to, sell, assign, and transfer (under the law of the jurisdiction(s) where the INVENTION was conceived or reduced to practice, and/or made) and ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE ENTITY, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to: (a) the INVENTION; (b) the APPLICATION; all applications related to the APPLICATION throughout the world, including, without limitation, applications to which the APPLICATION claims priority, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, restorations, and applications that claim priority to the APPLICATION; all counterpart

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 063547 FRAME: 0289

applications of any of the foregoing throughout the world; and all patents resulting from any of the foregoing; (c) any patents, utility models, industrial models, petty patents, design patents, design registrations, industrial designs, unregistered design rights, copyrights, and all other governmental authority-issued indicia of invention ownership, and all legal equivalents, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof throughout the world which may be granted for the INVENTION, including but not limited to the right to claim priority to and from any of the foregoing; and (d) all claims and causes of action regarding any of the above in sections (a)-(c), including all rights to and claims for damages and other legal or equitable relief for past, present, or future infringement of any of the above ((a)-(d) collectively, "PROPERTIES"). ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

By/Mark Lundberg

Name: Mark R. LUNDBERG Date: May 3, 2023

By/\_\_\_\_\_/ Name: Cory A. WEISS Date: \_\_\_\_\_

By/\_\_\_\_/

Name: Kyle R. GLOVER
Date:

Page 2 of 2

applications of any of the foregoing throughout the world; and all patents resulting from any of the foregoing; (c) any patents, utility models, industrial models, petty patents, design patents, design registrations, industrial designs, unregistered design rights, copyrights, and all other governmental authority-issued indicia of invention ownership, and all legal equivalents, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof throughout the world which may be granted for the INVENTION, including but not limited to the right to claim priority to and from any of the foregoing; and (d) all claims and causes of action regarding any of the above in sections (a)-(c), including all rights to and claims for damages and other legal or equitable relief for past, present, or future infringement of any of the above ((a)-(d) collectively, "PROPERTIES"). ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

By/\_\_\_\_\_Name: Mark R. LUNDBERG
Date: \_\_\_\_\_

By/\_ Cony Waiss

Name: Cory A. WEISS Date: May 4, 2023

By/\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Kyle R. GLOVER
Date:

Page 2 of 2

applications of any of the foregoing throughout the world; and all patents resulting from any of the foregoing; (c) any patents, utility models, industrial models, petty patents, design patents, design registrations, industrial designs, unregistered design rights, copyrights, and all other governmental authority-issued indicia of invention ownership, and all legal equivalents, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof throughout the world which may be granted for the INVENTION, including but not limited to the right to claim priority to and from any of the foregoing; and (d) all claims and causes of action regarding any of the above in sections (a)-(c), including all rights to and claims for damages and other legal or equitable relief for past, present, or future infringement of any of the above ((a)-(d) collectively, "PROPERTIES"). ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

By/\_\_\_\_/
Name: Mark R. LUNDBERG
Date: \_\_\_\_\_

By/\_\_\_\_/
Name: Cory A. WEISS
Date: \_\_\_\_\_

By/Kyle Glover

Name: Kyle R. GLOVER Date: May 4, 2023

Page 2 of 2